

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3545 of 2025

Applicant :- Om Prakash

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajpal Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashish Kumar Dwivedi,G.A.,Swapnil Sinha

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

Case called out in revised list.

None appears on behalf of the applicant to press this bail application, whereas learned Additional Government Advocate representing the State and Mr. Swapnil Sinha, learned counsel for the complainant are present.

Let this matter be listed after six weeks.

Order Date :- 5.2.2025

Kashifa